JnEEN I LIVE

JN BANK LIVE PERSONAL
TRANSACTION HISTORY

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

© 2023 ebanking




Instructions for viewing transaction history.

Step 1: Click on the home icon

(Wl'[3 Welcome to LIVE by N Personal 2 |4

(»)| |

an Todays FX Rates
® e s et e Loan Accounts - Fixed Depasits -
IMD 12,.976.315.76 IMD -33,645.00 JMD 3,160,939.84 JMLET UAE 28,1
usp 146.00 153.30
pr— CAD 106.87 111.86
= Gep 17178 18218
My JN Accounts Loan Payments Credit Cards Payment History Estatements i 1.00 16545

. EUR 155.38 162.84

Phone Top-Up

Q

Wire Local Banks

3 Transactions

Step 2: You will see a list of savings accounts. Click on the clock icon of the Account
you want to view.

Welcome to LIVE by JN Personal S Fne
2} Home
g Accounts

Name Type Number # Currency Current Balance Available Balance
SAV 002094262845 JMD 1,506.72 1.006.72 gE
SAV 002094537904 usb 459.39 459.39 é o
SAV 002094673157 JMD 9.219.078.16 9.219,078.16 é o
SAV 002094673402 usD 2,868.37 2,868.37 =60
SAV 002094673403 CAD 1,292.69 1,292.69 g o
SAV 002094673404 GBP 3,827.88 3,827.88 é o
SAV 002094673726 JMD 2,485.42 2,495.42 é o
SAV 002094673978 JMD 709,946.87 709,946.87 g o
SAV 002094674001 JMD 761,953.50 0.00 é o




Step 3: Click on the calendar icons to select the start and end date ranges, then enter
the minimum and maximum amount ranges, then select the type of transaction, then
click on submit.

Saving Accounts

Name

L]
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

1. Select the start
date range

SAV

SAV

SAV

SAV

SAV

SAV

SAV

Number #

002094262845

002094537904

002094673157

002094673402

002094673403

002094673404

002094673726

Q020046720

2. Select the end
date range

Transaction available for the last 1 year.

Date Range *

Amount Range

Filter by Type

Sort by

Frem: | 09/18/2023

From:

All transactions

(mmiddiyyyy) Te: 10/1

A ———

Newest transaction first -

To:

Currency Current Balance Available Balance
JMD 1,506.72 1,006.72
usb 459.39 459.33
JMD 10,740,349.16 10,740,349.16
usb 2,542.21 2,542.21
CAD 1.403.69 1.403.69
GBP 3,827.88 3,827.88
JMD 2,495.42 2,495.42
1D 709.946.87 709.946.87
3. Select the minimum )

761,953.50 0.00

amount range

(mm/ddiyyyy)
4, Select the maximum
—
amount range
5. Select type of
transaction
® Submit
6. Click on
Submit




Step 4: You will now see a list of the transactions from the dates and amounts
selected.

Transaction available for the last 1 year.

Date Range * From: | 09/18/2023 (mmiddlyyyy) e 10/18/2023 (mm/ddiyyyy)
Amount Range From 100.00 To: 1,000,000.00

Filter by Type All transactions -

Sort by MNewest transaction first -

Transaction History

Date # Posting Date Description Debit Credit
09/28/2023 09/28/2023 Recurring - T889935 S/0 FEES 350.00
08/28/2023 08/28/2023 Recurring - T889935 5/0 FEES 350.00
07/28/2023 07/28/2023 Recurring - T889935 5/0 FEES 350.00
07/11/2023 07/11/2023 Recurring - T889935 5/0 SAGICOR LIFE 6,325.00
07/11/2023 07/11/2023 ACH: 12307110003239|SCOTT,DAVINA CHR| LESS FEE 0.00)MD 3,000.00
07/11/2023 07/11/2023 ACH: 12307110003295 | SCOTT.DAVINA CHR| LESS FEE 0.00)MD 3,000.00

Click here to

export the list

N.B. You can also download this list to an excel file, by clicking on the Export button.

A B C D E H
Effective Date Concept Amount Debit / Credit
30/09/2023 30/09/2023 36.47 Credit
28/09/2023 28/09/2023 Recurring - T889935 S/O FEES 350.00 Debit




Alternatively, you can view the transaction history by clicking on the home icon in

the dashboard.

Step 1: Click on “Savings Accounts”

Welcome to LIVE by un Personal

b

Current Accounts
JMD -33,645.00

Local Banks

Transactions

Loan Accounts

JMD 3,160,939.84

Loan Payments

Credit Cards

Phone Top-Up

@ Open An Account

Fixed Deposits
JMD 1,017,528.19

Estatements

Todays FX Rates

Buying
usp 146.00
CAD 106.87
GBP 171.78
KYD 1.00
EUR 15538

Selling

153.30
111.86
182.18
16546

162.84

Step 2: You will be presented with a list of your savings accounts, you can now click

on the clock icon to view the transaction history.

Savings Accounts Summary Balance

{2} Home > Savings Account Summary

@ Print

ng Accounts
Name Type Number ¢
SAV 002094262845
SAV 002094537904
SAV 002094673157
SAV 002094673402
SAV 002094673403
SAV 002094673404
SAV 002094673726
SAV 002094673978
SAV 002094674001

Currency

JMD

usD

JMD

UsD

CAD

GBP

JMD

JMD

JMD

Current Balance

1,506.72

459.39

10.740,349.16

2,542.21

1,403.69

3,827.88

2,495.42

709,946.87

761,953.50

Available Balance

1.006.72

45939

10,740,349.16

2,542.21

1.403.69

3,827.88

2,495.42

709.946.87

0.00

( ( ( ( ( ( H‘u
LiL LiL w w n LiL LiL W
cececeeoo e oo

w




Or by click on the menu icon, select savings account then click on transaction history.

1. Click on menu

Savings Acc istory @ oo

{2} Home > Savings Account Transaction History.

e Name Type Number Currency Current Balance Available Balance

D SAV 002094262845 JMD 1,156.72 656.72

Loans O sAv 002094537904 usD 45939 459,39
s O 094673157 JMD 9,207,967.16 9,207,967.16
SIS -D—l 2. Click on savings account  }s:673:00 usD 2.868.37 2.868.37

. _EI_| 3. Click on transaction history 002094673403 CAD 1.292.69 1.292.69

O o 002094673404 GBP 3.827.88 3.827.88

Transfers O SAV 002094673726 JMD 2.495.42 2.495.42

i Current Accounts O SAV 002094673978 JMD 709.946.57 709,946.87
D SAV 002094674001 JMD 761,953.50 0.00




	Instructions for viewing transaction history.
	Step 3: Click on the calendar icons to select the start and end date ranges, then enter the minimum and maximum amount ranges, then select the type of transaction, then click on submit.
	Step 4: You will now see a list of the transactions from the dates and amounts selected.
	Step 1: Click on “Savings Accounts”

