

## JN BANK LIVE PERSONAL TRANSACTION HISTORY INSTRUCTION MANUAL

© 2023 ebanking

### Instructions for viewing transaction history.

#### Step 1: Click on the home icon



# Step 2: You will see a list of savings accounts. Click on the clock icon of the Account you want to view.

Welcome to LIVE by JN Personal

🖨 Print

Home						
Saving Accounts						
Name	Туре	Number •	Currency	Current Balance	Available Balance	
	SAV	002094262845	JMD	1,506.72	1,006.72	÷ 0
	SAV	002094537904	USD	459.39	459.39	e <sup>2</sup> 0
	SAV	002094673157	JMD	9,219,078.16	9,219,078.16	<b>.</b>
	SAV	002094673402	USD	2,868.37	2,868.37	e 0
	SAV	002094673403	CAD	1,292.69	1,292.69	<b>.</b>
	SAV	002094673404	GBP	3,827.88	3,827.88	<b>e</b>
	SAV	002094673726	JMD	2,495.42	2,495.42	<b>.</b>
	SAV	002094673978	JMD	709,946.87	709,946.87	e 0
	SAV	002094674001	JMD	761,953.50	0.00	<b>.</b>

Step 3: Click on the calendar icons to select the start and end date ranges, then enter the minimum and maximum amount ranges, then select the type of transaction, then click on submit.



## Step 4: You will now see a list of the transactions from the dates and amounts selected.

Transaction available for the last 1 year.								×		
Date Range *	From:	09/18/2023	(mm/dd/yyyy) To:	10/18/2023		(mm/dd/yyyy)				
Amount Range	From:	100.00	To:	1,000,000.00						
Filter by Type		All transactions	•							
Sort by		Newest transaction fi	irst 👻							
									♂ Clear	⊙ Submit
Transaction History										
Date •	Posting	Date	Description					Debit		Credit
09/28/2023	09/28/20	023	Recurring - T88993	5 S/O FEES				350.00		
08/28/2023	08/28/20	023	Recurring - T88993	5 S/O FEES				350.00		
07/28/2023	07/28/20	023	Recurring - T88993	5 S/O FEES				350.00		
07/11/2023	07/11/2	023	Recurring - T88993	5 S/O SAGICOR L	IFE			6,325.00		
07/11/2023	07/11/2	023	ACH: I23071100032	39 SCOTT,DAVI	NA CHR	LESS FEE 0.00JM	D			3,000.00
07/11/2023	07/11/2	023	ACH: I23071100032	95 SCOTT,DAVI	NA CHR	LESS FEE 0.00JM	D			3,000.00
								Click here to export the lis		• Export

#### N.B. You can also download this list to an excel file, by clicking on the Export button.

	А	В	С	D	E	Н
1	Creation Date	Effective Date	Concept	Amount	Debit / Credit	
2	30/09/2023	30/09/2023		36.47	Credit	
3	28/09/2023	28/09/2023	Recurring - T889935 S/O FEES	350.00	Debit	
4						
5						
6						
7						

Alternatively, you can view the transaction history by clicking on the home icon in the dashboard.

#### Step 1: Click on "Savings Accounts"



### Step 2: You will be presented with a list of your savings accounts, you can now click on the clock icon to view the transaction history.

Savings Accounts Summary Balance

Home > Savings Account Summary

🖨 Print

Saving Accounts								
Name	Туре	Number •	Currency	Current Balance	Available Balance			
	SAV	002094262845	JMD	1,506.72	1,006.72	e <sup>2</sup> 0		
	SAV	002094537904	USD	459.39	459.39	e 0		
	SAV	002094673157	JMD	10,740,349.16	10,740,349.16	<b>8</b>		
	SAV	002094673402	USD	2,542.21	2,542.21			
	SAV	002094673403	CAD	1,403.69	1,403.69			
	SAV	002094673404	GBP	3,827.88	3,827.88	e 0		
	SAV	002094673726	JMD	2,495.42	2,495.42	e 0		
	SAV	002094673978	JMD	709,946.87	709,946.87	e 0		
	SAV	002094674001	JMD	761,953.50	0.00	e 0		

### Or by click on the menu icon, select savings account then click on transaction history.

≡	Savings Acc 1. Click or	menu istory				🖨 Print			
😭 Home	e a la la ge r le e								
🔁 Dashboard	C Home > Savies Armient Transation History								
. Phone TopUp	Ш толге «заянда «ссоян така»								
Credit Cards	Saving Accounts								
Q Customer Service <	Name	Туре	Number •	Currency	Current Balance	Available Balance			
Fixed Deposit Accounts		SAV	002094262845	JMD	1,156.72	656.72			
🔮 Loans 🗸 🤇		SAV	002094537904	USD	459.39	459.39			
🖀 Payments 🗸 🗸		SAV	002094673157	JMD	9,207,967.16	9,207,967.16			
🚔 Saving Accounts	2. Click o	n savings account	2094673402	USD	2,868.37	2,868.37			
Summary Balance Transaction History	3. Click on transa	ction history	002094673403	CAD	1,292.69	1,292.69			
Funds Being Held		SAV	002094673404	GBP	3,827.88	3,827.88			
		SAV	002094673726	JMD	2,495.42	2,495.42			
Current Accounts <		SAV	002094673978	JMD	709,946.87	709,946.87			
s eStatements		SAV	002094674001	JMD	761,953.50	0.00			